
Ref.: 

Subject: Provisional selection list of candidates for the posts of Assistant Professor 
available in various Departments/ Campuses/ Institutes/ Centres of the University 
of Kashmir. 

S. No 

Consequent upon the recommendations of the Selection Committees constituted for the purpose, 
the below mentioned candidates are recommended for appointment to the posts of Assistant 
Professor as per the details mentioned against each: 

1. 

By order, 

1. 

2 

2. 

3. 

3 

4 

4 
5. 

Advertisement Notice No. 13 of 2023 dated 19-12-2023. 

Copy to the: 

No: KU/Rect/Select-List-7/25 
Dated: 14" August, 2025 

University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A ++ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006, Kashmir 

Department/ Campus/ 

Electronics and 
Instrumentation Technology 
Zoology (Main Campus) 

Zoology (Main Campus) 

Centre/ Subject 

Zoology (Main Campus) 
5 Zoology (Main Campus) 

The above selected candidates are hereby informed to report to the office of the undersigned 
within 07 (seven) days from the issuance of this notice for verification of character and 
antecedents from the CID/ Vigilance in terms of Government Order No. 528-JKGAD of 2021 
dated 21-06-2021, as amended from time to time, for the above posts so that formal appointment 
order, on the receipt of the satisfactory verification report, may be issued in their favour. 

All Concerned; 

File. 

NOTICE 

Nature of Post/ 

Category 
UR 

PWD 
UR 

UR against EWS 
Social Caste 

Name of the Selected Candidate 

P.A. to Registrar for the information of Registrar &; 

Zamir Ahmad Wani 

Syed Mohammad Abas Andrabi 
Shoeiba Tasneem 
Aqib Rehman Magray 
Ishtiyaq Ahmad Teli 

Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for kind infornation of the Vice-Chancellor: 
Deputy Registrar, Administration TW; 

Deputy Registrar 
(Recruitment) 
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